



**wires & fabriks**

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

• **WIRES AND FABRIKS (S. A.) LIMITED**

7, CHITTARANJAN AVENUE, KOLKATA-700 072, INDIA

Phone : 91-33-4012 4012

E-mail : wfc@wirefabrik.com

Website : www.wirefabrik.com

**AN ISO 9001 - 2015 COMPANY**

**CIN : L29265WB1957PLC023379**

□ PAPER MACHINE CLOTHING □ PAPER MAKING CHEMICALS

Date: 11.11.2023

**Scrip Code: BSE-507817**

Dear Sir,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published in "The Financial Express" (English) and "Sukhabar" (Bengali) on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, **WIRES AND FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED**

**Jaspreet Singh Dhir**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. A40826**

Enclosed: As above

***we take quality seriously***

WORKS : INDUSTRIAL AREA, JHOTWARA, JAIPUR-302012 ● PHONE : (91) 0141-2341722 ● FAX : (91) 0141-2340689 ● E-mail : info@wirefabrik.com

### RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L29240WB1900PL000774  
 Regd. Off: 702, Anaradhi Building, 18, Barabanki Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001  
 Phone: 011-4291760, Fax: 011-4291760, Email: rcc@rcccl.com, Website: www.rcccl.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,778	3,442	2,116	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	-313	-5,57	-287	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-313	-5,57	-287	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-313	-5,57	-287	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-313	-5,57	-287	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.20	580.20	580.20	
7	Carrying Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	-0.06	-0.10	-0.05	
	Diluted:	-0.06	-0.10	-0.05	

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Company's website www.rcccl.com and on the Company's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of RCC CEMENTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Jyoti Singh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01320351

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 10.11.2023

### ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L28299MH1600PL001184  
 Regd. Office: 1-4, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018  
 Tel: +91 22 8222 7875; Fax: +91 22 8222 7800; Email: anuh@anuh.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		9 months ended		12 months ended	
	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Total Revenue from Operations	14,853.17	16,448.69	16,266.89	31,101.23	23,144.43	25,746.80	46,174.66	46,174.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	7,297.33	1,341.38	1,368.91	3,328.71	2,255.14	4,747.34	3,328.71	4,747.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,389.97	1,175.28	891.52	2,568.65	1,725.63	3,617.96	2,568.65	3,617.96
Profit of Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60	2,565.60
Other Equity (Excluding valuation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.)								
Basic:	2.76	2.35	1.96	3.11	3.44	7.02	3.44	7.02
Diluted:	2.76	2.35	1.96	3.11	3.44	7.02	3.44	7.02

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Company's website www.anuhpharma.com and on the Company's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of ANUH PHARMA LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rishabh Shah  
 Joint Managing Director  
 DIN: 02488738

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 10th November, 2023

### STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 3115, 4th Floor, Korum SBI, Korum Road, 16th Cross, 16th Cross, 16th Cross, Bangalore - 560025  
 E-mail: hsd@ssl.com; Website: www.standard-surfactants.com; Corporate Identity Number: L242419PL1900PL010659

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3176.79	2961.71	4216.24	6138.50	8535.56	15312.4
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	42.04	43.74	50.19	85.78	143.06	209.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	42.04	43.74	50.19	85.78	143.06	209.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	39.63	44.66	43.66	73.32	109.91	156.89
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.63	44.66	43.66	73.32	109.91	156.89
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	282.63	282.63	282.63	282.63	282.63	282.63
7	Reserves & Other Equity (Earnings) Per Equity Share (EPS)						
	(Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	0.34	0.34	0.61	0.88	1.55	2.09
	(Basic / Diluted)	0.34	0.34	0.61	0.88	1.55	2.09

**Notes:** 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the disclosure requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Company's website www.standard-surfactants.com and on the Company's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Pawan Kumar Garg  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 02656638

Place: Bangalore  
 Date: 10.11.2023

### SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kumbakonam-700 001, Tel: 033-22841402  
 Website: www.somatexiles.com; E-mail: info@somatexiles.com; CIN: L51909WB1900PL018670

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Total Income	232	399	407	720	1662	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(43)	(531)	(63)	(797)	(216)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	58	3098	98	3679	16226	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58	3098	98	3679	16544	
Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	0.18	9.38	0.30	11.14	60.09	
Diluted:	0.18	9.38	0.30	11.14	60.09	

**Notes:** 1. The above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for issue and approval by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the same.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Company's website www.somatexiles.com and on the Company's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 A. K. Somani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00249300

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 10th November, 2023

### NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED

CIN: L3111MH2000PL120663  
 Regd. Office: S/N. 254/A, N. 18, Swargshah, Behind Anji Apartment, Vastha Road, Vira (V), off 103/2 Te, off 191/756/1000,  
 E-Mail: info@nidanhealthcare.com; Website: www.nidanhealthcare.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year		Half Year		Half Year		Half Year	
		30-09-2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,334.74	1,441.51	1,318.01	2,739.52				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	260.18	302.18	178.08	481.16				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	260.18	302.18	178.08	481.16				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	192.25	231.12	121.14	351.96				
5	Profit for the period	192.25	231.12	121.14	351.96				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,369.00	1,369.00	1,369.00	1,369.00				
7	Reserves (including valuation reserve)	5,748.00	5,502.01	5,171	5,583.94				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)								
	Basic:	1.38	1.67	0.88	2.55				
	Diluted:	1.38	1.67	0.88	2.55				

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with National Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.nidanhealthcare.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Tejpal Anil Jyotkar  
 Director  
 DIN: 07946638

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 10.11.2023  
 Place: VIRAR  
 Date: VIRAR

### STABLE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 215, Serat Road, Plot No. 8A, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700020  
 CIN: L27240WB1900PL002215; Website: www.stabletrading.in; Email: secretary@stabletrading.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Total Income from operations	1,904.82	83.54	619.92	2,038.86	697.21	808.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1,193.54	(28.68)	551.80	1,184.86	538.52	692.19
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,193.54	(28.68)	551.80	1,184.86	538.52	692.19
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,193.54	(28.68)	551.80	1,184.86	538.52	692.19
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,370.98	22,991.84	15,381.76	38,667.92	21,102.60	13,488.98
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	222.36	222.36	222.36	222.36	222.36	222.36
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
Basic / Diluted	53.68	11.29	25.27	52.39	24.13	24.27

**Notes:** 1. Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.stabletrading.in.

For Stable Trading Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Shankar Jha  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 01245591

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: November 10, 2023

### WIRES & FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED

Regd. Off: 7, Chitrangam Avenue, Kotturam - 700 072  
 E-mail: info@wiresfabriks.com; CIN: L28295WB1900PL003379

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended	
	30/09/2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30/09/2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30/09/2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30/09/2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Revenue from Operations	2805.15	2727.52	5314.68	
Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	42.18	13.88	58.93	
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	42.29	29.45	59.13	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	42.29	29.45	59.13	
Equity Share Capital	305.63	305.63	305.63	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.)				
Basic:	1.38	0.96	1.93	
Diluted:	1.38	0.96	1.93	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.wiresfabriks.com.

For Wires & Fabriks (S.A.) Limited  
 M. Khalil  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00459612

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: 10.11.2023

### VERTOZ ADVERTISING LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: 602, Anand Heights, Opp. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Marg, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064  
 Corporate Identity Number: L242240WB1900PL002642; Tel: 91 22 642 8060; Fax: 91 22 642 8061  
 Website: www.vertoz.com; Email: info@vertoz.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Half Year Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	3,765.82	3,341.91	1,687.64	7,157.43	2,041.15	8,281.80		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	529.64	387.96	1,058.68	912.12	813.28	1,382.54		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	324.46	387.96	1,286.66	912.12	513.28	1,282.14		
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	513.09	584.26	2,322.69	687.35	319.08	1,103.68		
5	Equity Share Capital	943.18	358.71	886.39	899.08	838.49	1,208.04		
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.)	1,377.60	1,647.90	1,197.60	1,377.60	1,197.60	1,197.60		
7	Other Equity for the year	3.73	2.98	1.64	6.30	3.12	2.23		
8	Diluted	3.73	2.98	1.64	6.30	3.12	2.23		

**Notes:** 1. The Standalone Financial Results are available under the Investor section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at Corporate section of www.bseindia.com. Key Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

For VertoZ Advertising Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 09.11.2023

### SPRAYING AGRO EQUIPMENT LIMITED

Registered office: Plot No. 4000 & 4001, CIDC Phase III, Dared Jammagar-361004, Gujarat  
 Contact No: +91832877772, 832402772; Email: cassy@sprayingagro.com; Website: www.sprayingagro.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results Standalone & Consolidated for the Half Year ended 30th September 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended			
		30.06.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.06.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.06.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	30.06.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from operations	2133.35	609.91	4396.09	609.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	209.38	19.37	529.36	19.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209.38	19.37	529.36	19.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	155.69	8.67	377.77	8.67
5	Equity Share Capital	1056.79	317.28	1056.79	317.28
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	1.48	0.11	2.79	0.11
	2. Diluted:	1.48	0.11	2.79	0.11

**Notes:** 1. The above said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th October, 2023.

2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2023.

3. The Statements are prepared in accordance with the requirement of Accounting Standards (AS) specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.

4. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting



